SENIOR

SENIOR

M- wXR«RAO

NA"

1983-94

DURHAM Thundercats

TAVISTOCK Royals

BRUSSELS Crusaders
ELORA Rocks
LAKESHORE Winterhawks
WIARTON Redmen
DRAYTON Comets
ARTHUR Tigers

PALMERSTON 81's
MILVERTON 4-Wheel

Drives

SHELBURNE MUSKIES

IIBH

RIPLEY Wolves
GRAND VALLEY Tornado's

MILDMAY Monarchs
LUCKNOW Lancers

DUNDALK Flyers

TIVERTON Thunder

LIONS HEAD North Stars
TEESWATER Falcons

JACK

HOELSCHER

ALBRECHT

CASTELLAN

LANDRY
SPARKES
STERE
DAVIDSON
NEUMANN
DAY

Dray
Elora
Tavi
Elora
Dray
Elora
Tavi
Wiar
Elora
Dray

GP

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

is
19
21
20
21
20
19
21

FINAL SCORING

16—-33-49
31-16-47
18-28-46
31-12-43
14-29-43
16-23-39
13-25-38
16-21-37

7-30-37
13-23-36
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WOAA SENIOR HOCKEY
FINAL STANDINGS

W—- L-T GF
14- 3-3 131
14— 5-1 138
13- 5-2 121
12- 4-4 133

8- 8-3 98

8-10-1 112

8-10-2 102

7-10-3 95

7-10-3 82

5-14-1 73

0-19-1 72
18- 1-0 142
12- 5-2 103
12— 7-2 97
11- 9-0 139
10-10-1 120

8- 9-2 135

3-156-1 68

1-20-0 61

BURTON

PRIESTAP

ARMSTRONG

GODFREY

BUJOLD

IRWIN

PATTERSON

GREGG

STEWART

DEAKEN

GA

84
79
89
83
88
112
117
101
80
116
178

46
75
80
101
116
103
141
193

Tiv
Luck
Rip
Rip
Tiv
Luck
Rip
Tiv
Rip
Gv

PTS

31
28
28
28
21
19
18
17
17
11

36
26
26
22
21
20

30-33-63
24-25-49
19-30-49
24-24-48
13-34-47
17-27-44
12-29-41
26-13-39
20-18-38
16-21-37



WOAA SENIOR HOCKEY

FINAL STANDINGS (ADJUSTED FOR
1993-94 PLAY-OFFS)
SENIOR "A"
GP W— L-T GF GA PTS
TAVISTOCK Royals 20 15— 4-1 138 79 31
DURHAM Thundercats 20 14~ 3-3 131 84 3i
BRUSSELS Crusaders 20 13- 5-2 121 99 28
WIARTON Redmen 20 11— 8-1 112 112 23
LAKESHORE Winterhawks 20 10- 7-3 98 88 23
DRAYTON Comets 20 9- 9-2 102 117 20
ARTHUR Tigers 20 7-10-3 95 101 17
PALMERSTON 81's 20 7-10-3 82 90 17
ELORA Rocks 20 5-11-4 133 93 14
MILVERTON 4—-Wheel Drives 20 6-13-1 73 116 13
SHELBURNE Muskies 20 1-18-1 72 178 3
SENIOR "B"
RIPLEY Wolves 19 19- 0-0 142 46 38
GRAND VALLEY Tornado's 19 13- 4-2 103 75 28
MILDMAY Monarchs 21 13- 6-2 97 90 28
DUNDALK Flyers 21 12- 9-0 120 116 24
LUCKNOW Lancers 20 11— 9-0 139 101 22
LIONS HEAD North Stars 19 6—13-0 68 141 12
TEESWATER Falcons 21 4—-17-0 61 193 8
TIVERTON Thunder 20 0-20-0 135 103 0
FINAL SCORING
D JACK Dray 16-33-49 ¢ S BURTON Tiv 30-33-63
T HOELSCHER Elora 31-16-47 | B PRIESTAP Luck 24-25-49
M ALBRECHT Tavi 18-28-46 | B ARMSTRONG Rip 19-30-49
J CASTELLAN Elora 31-12-43 ! L GODFREY Rip 24-24—-48
M LANDRY Dray 14-29-43 | J BUJOLD Tiv 13-34-47
B SPARKES Elora 16-23-39 | C IRWIN Luck 17-27-44
B STERE Tavi 13-25-38 ¢ B PATTERSON Rip 12-29-41
B DAVIDSON Wiar 16-21-37 ! B GREGG Tiv 26-13-39
J NEUMANN Elora 7-30-37 | K STEWART Rip 20-18-38
S DAY Dray 13-23-36 | D DEAKEN GV 16-21-37



HOME RECORD AWAY RECORD PP SH
GOALS GOALS

ARTHUR 5-3-2 2- 7-1 16 8
BRUSSELS 7-3-0 6—- 2-2 35 1
DRAYTON 4-5-1 4— 5-1 34 4
DURHAM 9-0-1 5- 3-2 27 9
ELORA 6-1-3 6- 3-1 34 10
LAKESHORE 5-3-2 4- 5-1 11 8
MILVERTON 3-7-0 2~ 7-1 23 1
PALMERSTON 5-4-1 2—- 6-2 22 5
SHELBURNE 0-9-1 0-10-0 13 3
TAVISTOCK 7-2-1 7= 3-0 35 5
WIARTON 5-5-0 4— 5-1 23 2
DUNDALK 5-5-1 5- 5-0 24 7
GRAND VALLEY 5-2-1 7- 3-1 20 4
LIONS HEAD 1-8-1 2—- 7-0 13 4
LUCKNOW 6-5-0 5- 4-0 21 6
MILDMAY 7-3-1 5- 4-1 20 2
RIPLEY 8-1-0 10- 0-0 35 5
TEESWATER 1-8-0 0-11-0 15 1

TIVERTON 6-4-0 3- 56-2 13 2



TAVISTOCK

DURHAM

LAKESHORE

PALMERSTON

ELORA

BRUSSELS

ARTHUR

WIARTON

MILVERTON

DRAYTON

SHELBURNE

FINAL

GP
Brian PURDY 9
Jeff ROTH 11
Rob STURROCK 9
Colin MACMILLAN 11
Shawn HAGAN 3
Mike ROURKE 2
Ken DOUCET 1
Kevin PETRONSKI 10
Jerry LAMONT 4
Kevin GIBSON 1
Randy VANSEVENANT 4
Rod SACHS 13
Brian TRASK 2
Dave WEISS 11
Dean BOWER 4
Mike POLAN 5
Derek COOPER 10
Trevor FORTUNE 10
Marty GROULX 8
John LOCKYER 9
Steve GEORGIOU 3
Kelly MUNDLE 10
James GOODACRE 10
Greg MCCLEMENT io
Dennis SCHERBARTH 10
Randy VANSEVENANT 3
Jeff RUTLEDGE 8
Mike PETRIK 9
Mark TAYLOR 9
Ron WEBSTER 10
Randy MABEE 1

56
60

13
48
56

77
90
11

GOALTEND ING

2.00
3.00
4.00
4.60
6.50

4.00
4.00
4.53
5.50

4,00
5.25
5.60

4.33
6 .00
6.22

8.55
9.00
11.00
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RIPLEY

GRAND VALLEY

MILDMAY

LUCKNOW

TIVERTON

DUNDALK

LIONS HEAD

TEESWATER

Sean MCGINNIS 4
Matt MACLEOD 14
Kevin HARRISON 1
Kevin YOUNG 4
Paul HUNTER 14
Terry WHEELER 1
Mike INGLIS 9

Steve LANTZ 11

39
51

(forfeit win vs Tiverton

Dean LINDSAY 12
Kevin HARRISON 7
Chris FRYFOGLE 1
Glen MCGILLIVRAY 4
Brian KNIGHT 4
Tim KUNKEL 11

(forfeit loss vs
Rob FRANKS 12
David LISK 9
Steve LIVERANCE 7
Brad IRONMONGER 12
Andrew GIBSON 5
Gary COLLISON 13
Jeff FISCHER 2
Dave RILEY 1

57
38
6

20

22

61
Mildmay

59
57

45
96

41
115
22
15

D

D

1.50
2.42
6.00

2.50
4.28
5.00
4.33

4.63
ec 19)

4.75
5.42
6.00

5.00
5.50
5.54
ec 19)

8.20
8.84
11.00
165.00
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Tom O'DONNELL
Mike BROOKS
Paul EPOCH

Ray HUTCHISON
Jeff BAUMAN
Bruce RICHARDSON
Mark THOMAS
Tim ROUSSY
Matt COFFEY
Chad CAMPBELL
Pete TERPSTRA
Frank GOETZ
Dwayne TREMBLE
Doug BELL
Darren WORTH
Jeremy STODDART
John ROONEY
Pate ISRAEL
Fred LOCKING
Jim HOLMES
Grant RUNDLE
Jim GALBRAITH
Steve GEORGIOU
Tom KELLY
Marty GROULX
John LOCKYER

Brad CARTER
JC HEWITT

Tim FRITZ
Steve FRITZ
Brian CAMPBELL
Corey MCKEE
Ron STROME
Dean WHEELER
Dave MCKEE
Jeff MCKEE
Dean NICHOLSON
Rick BOON
Bevin FLETT
Ted SILLS

Mike BETTLES
Darren AKEY
Brian MCARTER
Trevor FORTUNE
Brad BEUERMAN
Gord HUTCHINSON
Greg MULVEY
Derek COOPER
Ken HIGGINS
Pat NIGH

Jeff ROY

Joe WALKER
Jeff MCGAVIN
Bill KINAHAN
Jerry WRIGHT

Darryl JACK
Mich LANDRY
Steve DAY

Jeff RESMER
Caleb HOWARD
Rich O'BRIEN
Rob CULP

Lance BLOEMBERG
Brent DENSTEDT
Shawn CAMPBELL
Barry RIFF

Ken MARTIN

Doug MCLEAN
Larry ELLIS

Ray CHERREY
Shain PLEIN
Jasan JACK
Jamie WOELFLE
Geo ELEFTHEIPUS

Randy VANSEVENANT

Jim QO'BRIEN
Steve LOBSINGER
Mike SMITH
Tom COBEAN

TAf£ DINITI ETNCT

GUOIN - (DW=l

ARTHUR TIGERS

G A PIS PIM
14 17 31 10
12 13 25 21
10 12 22 8

8 14 22 4
6 11 17 12
7 9 16 41
6 8 14 10
2 10 12 10
2 10 12 53
2 9 11 43
8 3 11 27
7 3 10 33
3 7 10 6
2 6 8 111

1 6 7 39
2 2 4 00
2 1 3 78
0 3 3 64

1 1 2 8
(0] i 1 12
o} [0} 0 4
0 (o] 0 12
0 [0} 0 00
(o] 0 [o} 8
] (o] o 4
(o} o 0 00

BRUSSELS CRUSADERS

10 12 22 29
7 10 17 2
6 11 17 34
5 9 14 6
1 8 9 32
0 8 8 6
0 8 8 21
1 6 7 2
4 2 6 35
4 2 6 23
1 3 4 29
(0] 4 4 8
2 0 2 2
o] 2 2 2
(o] 2 2 00
(0] 1 1 6
0 0 ] 2
(o] 0 0] (o]
0 o] o] o)
(o] 0 4] 0
o] 0 0 0
o] (0] [o] o
(o] 0 4] 0]

DRAYTON COMETS

14 29 43 8
13 23 36 27
17 13 39
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Scott BETTS
Bil! SPIELMACHER
Tracy ALJOE

Dan NEIL

Todd STODDART
Trevor HEIDMAN
Paul NIXON
Stephen SCHENK
Marty WELLWOOD
Rob LEBLANC
Jeff NEIL

Dave MCCOMB
Jeff VERBEEK
Ken NIXON

Rob REED

Bob SULLIVAN
Greg MIGHTON
Stacey BECKER
Greg MCFADDEN
Terry WHITESIDE
Shaun STODDART
Vince WAND
Colin MACMILLAN
Rob STURROCK

Terry HOELSCHER
Jason CASTELLAN
Brad SPARKES
Jeff NEUMANN
Jeff HOELSCHER
Jeff STANLEY
Randy COVERDALE
Kelly BRADLEY
Neil MORGAN
Dave HILL

Carlo MAGI
Dwayne MCKENZIE
Frank DESTEFANO
Greg BROUGHTON
Terry WEST
Steve LOCKE
Steve OAKES
Shawn BOUGEOIS
Tim ERNST

Kevin DUSICK
Paul COVERDALE
Jeff DIXON

Jeff DIETRICH
David WEISS
Dean BOWER

Mike POLAN

Brad LAW

Don MACLEQOD
Steve PETTE
Bill JACQUES
Barry RICHARDSON
Jim GRIEVE
Pete MACDERMID
Roy MCCREA
Don MATHESON
Barry HALL
Rob BEITZ
Scott FARROW
lan LITTLE
Chris BELL
Scott SIEBERT
Luca CECCATO
Rick DWINNELL
Greg REANY
Ken PEDERSEN
Ken COOK

Jeff POTVIN
Grant LAMONT
Ken DOUCET
Sean HAGAN
Mike ROURKE
Jerry LAMONT

Veoawin DETDANMCU T

DURHAM THUNDERCATS

18 10 23 33 2
16 7 25 32 86
15 17 14 31 22
17 17 12 29 48
16 14 14 28 28
17 11 11 22 42
12 7 12 18 26
14 2 17 19 50
19 10 7 17 12
9 7 9 16 47
18 3 10 13 104
20 S 8 13 16
16 1 11 12 12
14 1 9 10 74
19 3 7 10 81
11 4 S 9 2
11 1 8 9 43
17 2 7 9 46
8 4 3 7 43
6 4 1 5 18
15 1 3 4 6
2 o] 0 (o] 6
20 0 0 (] 14
20 (o] o] o] 2
ELORA ROCKS
19 31 16 47 51
20 31 12 43 34
18 16 23 39 920
18 7 30 a7 94
20 7 19 26 22
17 6 14 20 113
16 5 12 17 57
12 8 8 16 52
6 2 13 15 14
13 4 10 14 4
18 6 8 14 150
18 2 11 13 38
17 4 6 10 00
7 1 5 6 22
7 1 4 5 4
10 o] 5 5 55
13 o] 5 S 35
16 1 4 S 13
14 0 4 4 71
4 1 2 3 9
15 [¢] 3 3 29
i8 (o] 3 3 63
11 o 1 1 8
12 [¢] [¢] o] 2
13 (o] 0 0 2
15 0o (o] (0] o]
LAKESHORE WINTERHAWKS
18 9 13 22 14
15 5 15 20 2
12 11 8 19 6
15 11 6 17 57
16 6 11 17 16
20 8 9 17 7
14 9 7 16 14
19 7 9 16 10
19 4 12 16 26
15 2 12 14 37
11 6 7 13 19
17 1 10 11 14
19 3 8 11 27
13 S 3 8 29
18 4 4 8 66
17 3 3 5] 89
5 2 1 3 6
10 1 2 3 15
12 1 2 3 102
8 [¢] 2 2 25
4 0 1 1 4
17 [¢] 1 1 16
1 o] o] o] 0o
5 (0] 0 (o] 00
5 ] o] [o] 00
10 o] (0] [¢] 4
14 n n [p] on
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Mark ULCH

Ron BOWMAN
Mike CHAPMAN
Erik HAEFLING
Jason COULTER
Kevin QUIPP
Jamie HISLOP
Jamie SCOTT
Craig
Dan GERBER

Rob ERB

Bob MACMILLAN
Jeff COULTER
Kevin TALSMA

Jeff BUCHANAN
Shawn GILBERT
Todd NEWB IGGING
Quincy WILKER
Murray DEWAR
Shannon GILBERT
Guy ZACHARCZUK
Kevin METCALFE
Dennis SCHERBARTH
Greg MCCLEMENT

Lawrence MILLER
Mark LESLIE
Steve MILLER
Brett LONG

Don LESLIE

Bob DUVAL

Greg RIFF

Rob THIBEAULT
Matt COUGHLIN
Greg MCHALE
Brad CUYLER
Steve ELLIOTT
Steve MACDOUGALL
Bryan BILLINGS
Jeff FISK

Jeff CAMM

Mike MACDOUGALL
lan BROTHERSTON
Murray KAY
Terry NEABEL
Randy VANSEVENANT
Tom COBEAN

Rod SACHS

Al MCPHERSON
Shawn STANLEY
Brian TRASK
Kevin GIBSON

Dave JOHNSON
Jim CHAPMAN
Steve SCOTT
Ken RELF

Barry TROOD
Jason HACKETT
Paul DOWNEY
Jeremy PORTER
Kurtis RICCI
John FRANCOM
Jim LUNN

Kevin CORNELIUS
Greg BENNINGTON
Dave PAYNE
Scott HEYDEN
Glenn BLAKER
Shawn MILLICAN
Jason PARSONS
Raobb STINSON
Greg CORBETT
Kerry BUTLER
Richard SMYTH
Jamie DOIG
Mark TAYLOR
Randy MABEE

Jim EVANS

SCHWARTZENTRUBER

MILVERTON 4-WHEEL DRIV

15 14 29 22
17 7 24 30
11 18 27
10 17 29
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Mark ALBRECHT
Brad STERE
Darrell SIMMONS
Kevin ALBRECHT
Chad ZIEGLER
Don STEBBINGS
Scott PFAFF
Scott BARKER
Kevin REGIER
Bryn GLADDING
Mark SOEHNER
Neil MORGAN
Kevin YANTZI
Bob KALBFLEISCH
Dave CULLITON
Ross YANTZI

Tim YANTZI
Jamie PETRIE
Terry ZEHR
Scott MCLAUGHLIN
Steve LANGE
Wade HALLIDAY
John BUDER
Bruce JOHNSTON
Brian PURDY

Ray BRICK

Paul SCHNARR
Jim BAECHLER
Jeff ROTH

Bev DAVIDSON
Roger HEPBURN
Kelly HELLYER
Don RICHARDSON
Brad NUTTALL
Paul MILLER
Dusty WEIR
Scott BRIDGE
Rick CORBETT
Jake LINKLATER
Scott KUHL

Jody SIMMONS
Kevin BARFOOT
Jay SIMMONS
Paul ZETTLE
Steve BARRETT
Jamie GRIMOLDBY
Joe SOLOMAN
Peter MCDOUGALL
Brad WRIGHT
Bill MADILL
Gary MARTIN
Darry! ACKERMAN
James GOODACRE
Matt ARTHUR
Kelly MUNDLE

Dave VANALSTINE
Jeff FRENCH
Jeremy FRANKS
Todd WICKENS
Jeff DAVIDSON
Mark FRANKS
Ralph MOORE
Paul GREENSIDES
Dean BURNETT
John BIRR

Greg PEARSON
Brent MCDONALD
Blair INGLIS
Scott HIGGINSON
Jason NEIL
Jason MILLS
Jeff FRANKS
Scott SUTTER
Brent FRASER
Chris GOUDIE
Kevin BRAIDEN
Larry BRAIDEN
Scott WILLEMZE
David LI13K

Cal VAISANEN
Rob FRANKS
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TAV1ISTOCK ROYALS

18 28 46 18
13 25 38 16
17 15 32 26
13 15 28 38
12 13 25 27
10 14 24 13
7 15 22 23
9 8 17 59
8 6 14 44
6 8 14 75
1 11 12 51
1 10 11 10
4 7 11 6
2 9 11 31
S 6 11 48
2 5 7 4
2 5 7 26
3 3 6 52
2 3 5 14
1 2 3 2
0 3 3 o]
1 2 3 2
1 (o] 1 [¢]
(o] 1 1 2
0] 1 1 10
9] o] 0 o]
(0] 0 o} 0
(0] [o] 0 o]
0] 0 0 4

WIARTON REDMEN

16 21 37 57
15 19 34 58
9 23 32 12
12 18 30 12
10 11 21 14
7 10 17 124
8 7 15 120
4 9 13 26
8 3 11 64
3 8 11 40
3 6 9 18
3 6 9 30
1 8 9 59
3 4 7 48
1 6 7 24
1 4 S 2
o] 5 5 2
3 2 S 31
2 2 4 13
2 i 3 i
1 1 2 2
0 1 1 2
0o 1 1 19
0 1 1 6
o] (o] [o] 17
(4] 4] (0] 4

DUNDALK FLYERS

21 15 36 58
12 17 29 74
17 10 27 53
12 14 26 10
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GRAND VALLEY TORNADO'S

Dan DEAKEN 19 16 21 37
Dave BALL i8 14 14 28
Mike FENDERT 15 14 11 25
Kyle BRYAN 19 8 13 21
Brian GILLESPIE 17 7 11 18
Clayton CALLAWAY 15 10 7 17
Jamie TAYLOR 12 10 5 15
Shawn MONTGOMERY 13 2 11 13
John LIGHTLE 19 4 9 13
Guy BRUCE 16 2 8 10
Rivy KENNEDY 7 5 4 9
Josh BEAM 16 o] 9 9
Steve SCIANITTI 12 4 3 7
Kerry KUENZIG 6 2 4 6
Keith VANSOELEN 11 1 3 4
Brad PARK i8 1 3 4
Scott BALKWILL 9 1 2 3
Adam PARK 13 2 0 2
Paul HUNTER 18 (4] 1 1
Terry WHEELER 1 0 4] o]
Jeff RAYMOND 2 o] o] (o]
Kevin YOUNG 7 0 [¢] o]

LIONS HEAD NORTH STARS

Steve BRIDGE 18 7 12 19
Greg HELLYER 17 8 8 16
Brad DAVIS 5 8 6 14
Troy CAMERON 16 6 7 13
Paul BRIDGE 18 3 10 13
Mike MORRIS 9 8 2 10
Greg ASHCROFT 14 3 7 10
Cory RYDALL 15 3 5 8
Derrick ADAMS 11 2 5 7
Shawn BRINKMAN 18 2 4 6
Marty MACKIE 7 0 5 3
Ron BRIDGE 9 4 1 S
Bill WELSH 9 3 2 5
Orland JONES i2 1 4 S
Ken HUTCHISON 10 1 3 4
Troy ADAMS 11 0 4 4
Jeff MIELHAUSEN 14 2 2 4
Greg ROUSE 6 1 2 3
Andy AITCHISON 9 1 2 3
Chris WEATHERHEAD 6 1 1 2
Jesse AKIWENZIE 6 (o] 2 2
Joe-Tu HAWKE 1 1 (o] 1
Don HUTCHISON 1 1 o] 1
Tim DUNCAN 2 0 1 1
Bill ELGIE 3 1 [o] 1
Kevin STEWART 5 0 1 1
Dave BRIDGE 10 1 0 1
Rob SMYTH 10 [o] 1 1
Andy LIVERANCE 1 0 0o o]
Rick MCCOY 1 o o} o
Ryan ROBINS 1 o] 0 (o]
Phil GREIG 3 0 0 o]
Mark HEWTON 4 0 0 0o
Dave MCALPINE 6 o] 0 [¢]
Steve LIVERANCE 16 o 0 (0]
Brad [RONMONGER 19 0 Q0 (0]

LUCKNOW LANCERS

Brad PRIESTAP 18 24 25 49
Chris IRWIN 19 17 27 44
Brad MURRAY i6 18 18 36
Steve SIMPSON 19 11 19 30
Grant GILCHRIST 19 15 13 28
Chris MICHIE 17 8 19 27
Dale PRIESTAP 18 10 14 24
Darrin LINDSAY 19 10 14 24
Scott HACKETT 11 9 6 15
Mike WHITCROFT 18 4 11 15
Andy GRAZIER 15 3 8 11
Jeff GAMMIE 11 4 6 10
Rod SIMPSON 18 1 8 9
Dan LANDRY 14 o] 7 7
Rob THOMPSON 6 2 3 5
Wayne PHILLIPS 1 1 2 3
Don GAMMIE 5 1 1 2
Steve ALTON 9 o] 2 2
Tom FRY 1 (0] 1 1
Mike HUMPHREY 1 (0] 1 1
Steve MURRAY 1 (0] 1 1
Brian TAYLOR 3 1 (0] 1
Kevin HARRISON 10 (o] i 1
Doug FARRISH 2 Q o] (0]
Steve PICCO 2 o] (o] [o]
Lyndon JOHNSON 5 o o (o]
Chris FRYFOGLE 8 o) o] V]
Dean LINDSAY 18 (o] [¢] [¢]
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Peter [RWIN
Joe ZETTLER
Glen DITNER
Randy FRITZ
Rod ELLIOTT
Shawn WEDOW

Scott BIESENTHAL

Dale FRITZ
Dan ELPHICK
Trev MCDIARMID
Brian HEANEY
Barry HEANEY
Brent READING
Todd LANTZ
Jamie ELPHICK
Paul MCLENNAN
Jason HOWARD
Andy GIRDLER
Derek DETZLER
Greg FRITZ
Dwane HOLM
Steve LANTZ
Mike INGLIS

Brent ARMSTRONG
Lou GODFREY
Bill PATTERSON
Kevin STEWART
Carl STANLEY
Mike FAIR
Clint TWOLAN
Mark MCBRIDE
Mitch TWOLAN
Art GALLOWAY
Warren FARRELL
Dale BROOKS
Steve TWOLAN
Rob BRDOOKS
Kent LOWRY
Sean JOHNSON
Mark STANLEY
Dan JOHNSON
Gregg FARRELL
Dean WATSON
Steve FRY
Kevin HARRISON
Matt MACLEQD
Sean MCGINNIS

Dan SCHIESTEL
Mike LANG

Ted FI1SCHER
Jason DAW

Jody MARTIN
Jeff GOETZ
Shawn FISCHER
David RILEY
Kevin BECKER
Darcy FISCHER
Dennis FISCHER
Mike LOGAN

Tim SCHIESTEL
Brett GARNISS
Barry SCHAEFER
Kyle CRONIN
Mark UNDERWOOD
Philip MILLER
Dennis BECKER
Brian MILLS
Todd TEMPLEMAN
Kevin GOETz
Jeff MILLER
Rob ANDERSON
Jeff OLSON
Josh MILLER
Jeff FISCHER
Mike MULVEY
Andrew GIRSON
Gary COLLISON
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Sean BURTON 19 30 33 83 4 - - 6 1
John BUJOLD 19 13 34 47 63 -1 - -
Bevin GREGG 18 26 13 39 35 3 - - -
Jeff TANNER 14 12 21 33 94 1 - 1 -
Dan MCCORMICK 15 14 17 31 36 - 1 -
Mark LONG 17 8 18 26 29 2 1 1t -
Gord HOWARD 14 6 11 17 18 1 - -
Scott WALKER 19 5 11 16 40 T - 1 -
Shannon DOUGLAS 16 6 7 i3 22 - - - -
Dan TURNER 5 3 7 10 60 - - i -
Jim TANNER 6 4 5 9 15 - - - 1
Pete SWEIGER 8 2 6 8 10 - - - -
Andy HILL 12 17 8 47 - - - -
Scott MACKAY 12 o] 5 5 44 A
Dave BAKER 7 2 3 5 i8 S
Cory MORGAN 5 o] 4 4 36 = e = -
Mike MACKAY 6 0 4 4 12 = == RS G
Dave HANECA 11 ] 4 4 23 = o=
Ken MCCORMICK 7 3 o 3 28 1 = 2 =
Kevin HAYES 11 o 2 2 2 = = u
Olaf SCONGACK 1 o 1 1 o - = = =
Rob MACARTHUR 4 ] 1 1 11 - - - =
Geo CAMPBELL 1 o o] o] 10 - = o o=
Marty GREGG 1 o 0o 0 7 = = = &
Jeff LEAMAN 1 o o] o] ] = = = -
Chad WOODS 1 0 ] 0 o] “ o = -
Dan GOSSELL 5 [d] o] 0 o A
Brian KNIGHT 7 o o] 0 o] = e e -
Glenn MCGILLIVRAY 11 o] [o] o o L T
Tim KUNKEL 19 o] o] o] 6 = e o= -
PENALTY MINUTE SUMMARY
Minor 5-Min Fight 10-Min Game Gross Match Game
Major Major Misc Misc Ave
MILVERTON 126 o 14 4 4 V] 4] 20.1
BRUSSELS 155 0o 7 7 1 o] 1 21.5
DRAYTON 194 ] 11 5 5 1 (o] 27.6
LAKESHORE 171 6 12 4 13 o] 1 30.3
TAVISTOCK 182 1 12 7 8 3 o] 30.4
ARTHUR 201 3 11 10 8 1 1 31.7
PALMERSTON 214 1 10 11 13 1 o 36.6
WI1ARTON 230 5 13 10 17 o) [} 41.0
SHELBURNE 188 2 25 12 18 2 0 41.5
DURHAM 234 4 15 15 12 o] o] 41.6
ELORA 222 9 11 23 23 2 2 51.7
TEESWATER 180 2 5 4 7 0o 0 24.0
GRAND VALLEY 166 1 13 4 6 o] o 26.4
LUCKNOW 200 1 10 1 9 0o 1 28.0
LIONS HEAD 180 2 7 5 11 o o 29.7
RIPLEY 202 3 13 5 6 o ] 31.2
MILDMAY 178 2 22 6 9 o] 1 31.5
TI1VERTON 214 6 12 8 7 1 0 35.6
DUNDALK 257 4 ie 6 13 (o) o] 38.7
Carlo MAGI Elora 150 PM Jeff FRANKS Dundal k 126
Paul MILLER Wiarton 124 Jeff TANNER Tiverton 94
Dusty WEIR Wiarton 120 Dean WATSON Ripley 85
Greg MCHALE Palmerston 119 Brad PRIESTAP Lucknow 84
Jeff STANLEY Elora 113 Andy GIRDLER Mildmay 78
Doug BELL Arthur 111 Mark FRANKS Dundalk 76
Jeff NEIL Durham 104 Steve SCIANITTI GV 75
Ken PEDERSEN Lakeshore 102 Jeff FRENCH Dundalk 74
Jeff NEUMANN Elora 94 Orland JONES LH 72

Brad SPARKES Elora 90 Pete IRWIN Mildmay 69



GAME SUMMARIES

nan

SENIOR

on a third.

DRAYTON 8 @ BRUSSELS 5: Drayton scores three in 1:22 late in the
first period. Rich O'Brien gets three.

TAVISTOCK 6 ® LAKESHORE 5: Tavistock plays a penalty-free game.

PALMERSTON 6 @ DRAYTON 3: Lawrence Miller scores onse and sets up
two more.

BRUSSELS 5 @ TAVISTOCK 3: Three second period powerplay goals lead
Brussels to victory.

BRUSSELS 12 @ SHELBURNE 3: Brussels scores seven first period goals
including three by Brad Carter.

DURHAM 3 @ ELORA 3: Dave McComb has one goal, two assist
game.

PALMERSTON 3 @ ARTHUR 8: Mark Thomas scores hat trick and sets up
two more. (2PP-1SH~GW)

WIARTON 8 @ LAKESHORE 8: Roger Hepburn scores his second of game
with eleven seconds remaining.

SHELBURNE 6 @ DRAYTON 7: Darryl Jack scores one and sets up
three.

ARTHUR 4 @ WIARTON 6: Wiarton scores four unanswered third
period goals.

DURHAM 5 @ BRUSSELS 6: Brussels scores four first period goals.

SHELBURNE 1 @ TAVISTOCK 11: Chad Zisgler has one goal-five assist
game.

MILVERTON 2 @ PALMERSTON 3: Palmerston scores three unanswered in
second period.

ELORA 8 @ ARTHUR 11: Arthur overcomes 6-2 deficit by scoring
five in third for win.

ELORA 6 @ LAKESHORE 2: Terry Hoelscher gets hat trick as Elora
scores five unanswered in third. GAME

AWARDED TO LAKESHORE.

PALMERSTON 8 @ MILVERTON 3: HMark Leslie scores three.

LAKESHORE 5 @ WIARTON 3 Jim Grieve scores winner with three
minutes remaining.
DRAYTON 5 @ ELORA 10: Jason Castellan scores five as

Castel lan—-Morgan—Neumann combine for
twenty points. Jack—Resmer-Landry
reply with twelve point game.
GAME AWARDED TO DRAYTON.

ARTHUR 9 @ SHELBURNE 2: Jeremy Stoddart scores two and sets up
two.

BRUSSELS 6 @ PALMERSTON 5: Brad Carter assists on four.

PALMERSTON 4 @ LAKESHORE 5: MacDermid and Jacques score two each
spoiling Rod Sachs WOAA debut.

SHELBURNE 2 @ DURHAM 10: Todd Stoddart scores four including
three in a row.

TAVISTOCK 4 © WIARTON 6: Wiarton scores five in third.

WIARTON 6 @ MILVERTON 3: Wiarton scores five in third for second
consecutive game. Bev Davidson has
second consecutive four point game.

TAVISTOCK 9 @ BRUSSELS 3: Tavistock scores four unanswered in
third. Brad Stere has five point game.

ELORA 11 @ DRAYTON 6: Terry Hoelscher has eight point game,
Brad Sparkes seven and Darryl Jack six.

WIARTON 5 @ PALMERSTON 3: Wiarton scores three unanswered in
third. 179 pim.

DRAYTON 8 @ SHELBURNE 2: Five third period goals by Drayton.
Jeff Resmer gets hat trick.

ARTHUR 3 @ ELORA 3: Elora scores two shorthanded.

BRUSSELS 4 @ DURHAM 9: Todd Stoddart scores four for second
consecutive game.

LAKESHORE 6 @ ARTHUR 2: Three unanswered in third. Bill Jacques
gets hat trick.

ELORA 8 @ MILVERTON 1: Terry Hoelscher scores four including

natural hat trick.
LAKESHORE 4 @ BRUSSELS 5: Three unanswered in second by Brussels.
Game played in less than two hours.

DRAYTON 5 @ TAVISTOCK 6: Brad Stere and Kevin Albrecht score two
each.

PALMERSTON 3 @ WIARTON 5: Rick Corbett scores natural hat trick.
244 pim.

MILVERTON 7 @ SHELBURNE O: Mark Ulch and Craig Schwartzentruber
score hat tricks while Greg McClement
records shut out.

DRAYTON 3 @ DURHAM 15: PDurham scores eight in second period.
Al joe and Wellwood score hat tricks
while Heidman gets four.

WIARTON 2 @ TAVISTOCK 8: Albrecht brothers score two each.

PALMERSTON 1 @ BRUSSELS 4: Trevor Fortune looses shutout bid with
six minutes to go.

DURHAM 8 @ DRAYTON 7: Despits 62 save effort by Rutledge, Rob
Leblanc scores with 1:27 remaining for
win.

ARTHUR 3 @ MILVERTON 4;: Milverton scores four in a row.

DURHAM 9 @ SHELBURNE 8: Durham scores six in second and Wellwood
scores winner with five minutes left.

MILVEERTON 3 @ ELORA 5: Jason Castellan scores three. GAME
AWARDED TO MILVERTON

DRAYTON 5 @ ARTHUR 53 Despite four goal second period Arthur

needs late goal by Mike Brooks for tie.

LAKESHORE 3 @ TAVISTOCK 9: Don Stebbings scores two for Tavistock.

ARTHUR 4 @ PALMERSTON 8: Bob Duval and Mark lLeslie each score
threa.

MILVERTON 7 @ BRUSSELS 6: Mike Chapman scores on powerplay with
2:30 remaining tor win.

TAVISTOCK 6 © DRAYTON 5: Brad Stere and Mark Albrecht each have
four point games.

SHELBURNE 4 @ WIARTON 13: Brad Nuttall scores four and enjoys



SHELBURNE 2 @ ELORA 11: Jason Castellan scores hat trick. GAME
AWARDED TO SHELBURNE.

PALMERSTON 2 @ DURHAM 7: Durham scores three shorthanded goals.
WIARTON 4 @ ARTHUR 3: Scott Kuhl has two goals - two assist
game.

BRUSSELS 9 @ MILVERTON 4: Dean Wheeler scores three while Brussels
scores four unanswared in third.

ARTHUR 5 @ LAKESHORE 2: Paul Epoch scores two in first period.
LAKESHORE 5 @ MILVERTON 6: Milverton scores four in third for win.
WIARTON 2 @ BRUSSELS 11: JC Hewitt, Steve Fritz and Brad Carter

each score two.
PALMERSTON 4 @ TAVISTOCK 6: Mark Albrecht scores three.

BRUSSELS 3 @ ELORA 8: Elora scores three in 73 seconds during
first period. Jason Castellan scores hat
trick.

MILVERTON 4 @ ARTHUR 4: Ron Bowman scores second with less than

three minutes to play.

WIARTON 13 @ SHELBURNE 4: Despite scoring two shorthanded goals 32
seconds apart Shelburne gives up eight
second period goals. Paul Milier scores
four.

LAKESHORE 4 @ PALMERSTON 4: Don MaclLeod scores with seven minutes
remaining.

TAVISTOCK 6 @ DURHAM 7: Bill Spielmacher scores winner
shorthanded.

LAKESHORE 10 @ SHELBURNE 4: Three opening goals in 2:06 lead
Lakeshore to victory.

BRUSSELS 5 @ DRAYTON 5: Caleb Howard scores his second with
fifteen seconds remaining.

DURHAM 4 @ PALMERSTON 2: Dave McComb scores on powerplay with
three minutes remaining to clinch win.

ARTHUR O @ TAVISTOCK 1il: Joff Roth claims the shutout.

TAVISTOCK 10 @ ELORA 6: Tavistock scores five on powerplay.

DURHAM 2 @ ARTHUR 5: Tom O'Donnel!l has one goal—-three assist
game.

BRUSSELS B8 @ WIARTON 4: Seven first period goals by Brussels.

Brian Campbell scores on penalty shot.
DRAYTON 1 @ PALMERSTON 3: Teams combined for two goals in 1:41,
then two more in 1:34.

LAKESHORE 4 @ DURHAM 6: Durham scores three in games last 2:34.

MILVERTON 5 @ WIARTON 8: Kelly Hellyer scores three and assists
on two as Wiarton overcomes 4-0 deficit.

LAKESHORE 5 @ DRAYTON 3: Lakeshore scores two unanswered in
third.

ELORA 6 @ BRUSSELS 8: Jason Castellan scores three in losing
effort.

DURHAM 4 @ TAVISTOCK 4: Tracy Al joe scores with 1:18 remaining.

ELORA 3 @ PALMERSTON 4: Steve Miller has three point game.

DURHAM 4 @ LAKESHORE 5: Tracy Al joe scores natural hat trick
in losing effort.

WIARTON 5 @ DURHAM 7: Al joe scores hat trick.

ARTHUR 5 @ BRUSSELS 6: Trailing 5-1 Arthur rallies but gives up

game winner with ten minutes remaining.

MILVERTON 2 @ TAVISTOCK 4: Two unanswered powerplay goals in second
is the difference.

ELORA 8 @ DURHAM 8: Teams combine for 12 powerplay goals.
Betts, Castellan and T Hoelscher all
score three.

TAVISTOCK 7 @ PALMERSTON 3: Tavistock scores four in the first.

DRAYTON 3 @ LAKESHORE 5: Lakeshore scores two in 40 seconds
during second.

DURHAM 4 @ MILVERTON 2: Durham scores third period goals 72
seconds apart for win.

ARTHUR 3 @ DRAYTON 5: Lance Bloemberg has two goals and a
assist.

SHELBURNE 4 @ BRUSSELS S5: Brussels scores three unanswered in
third. Steve Fritz scores hat trick.

BRUSSELS 3 @ LAKESHORE 3: JC Hewitt scores on powerplay with 1:48
remaining.

MILVERTON 3 @ DRAYTON 5: Drayton scores three unanswered in
third.

PALMERSTON 6 @ SHELBURNE 6: Steve Miller scores shorthanded with
five seconds remaining.

SHELBURNE S @ ARTHUR 6: Arthur scores four unanswered in third
the last with eight seconds remaining.

ELORA 8 @ WIARTON 7: Castel lan scores three and T Hoelscher
scores winner with 1:13 remaining. GAME
AWARDED TO WIARTON.

WIARTON 3 @ DRAYTON 4: Drayton scores four in the third.

SHELBURNE 2 @ LAKESHORE 7: Steve Pette scores three.

TAVISTOCK 10 @ MILVERTON 3: Tavistock scores five in first.

MILVERTON 1 @ DURHAM B8: Tracy Al joe scores three.

ELORA 5 @ TAVISTOCK 3: Brad Sparkes scores winner early in
third. GAME AWARDED TO TAVISTOCK.

SHELBURNE 4 @ PALMERSTON 7: Palmerston scores five in first.

WIARTON 4 @ ELORA 7: Despite four point game by Bev Davidson
Wiarton gives up five goals in second.
GAME AWARDED TO WIARTON.

ARTHUR 4 @ DURHAM 5: Durham scores twa late in third for win.

TAVISTOCK 10 @ SHELBURNE 3: Chad Ziegler has four goal-six point
game.

DRAYTON 7 @ MILVERTON S: Mich Landry scores two and sets up a

third.



ELORA 9 @ SHELBURNE 4:

TAVISTOCK 5 @ ARTHUR 7:

Jason Castellan scores three, while
Elora scores four unanswered in first.
Paul Epoch scores two including
shorthanded midway thru third.

DURHAM 6 @ WIARTON 3: Durham scores three unanswered in thirca.

PALMERSTON 3 @ ELORA 3:
MILVERTON O @ LAKESHORE 7:

DRAYTON 7 ® WIARTON 5:
SHELBURNE 6 @ MILVERTON 8:

BRUSSELS 7 @ ARTHUR 4:

SENIOR

MILDMAY 3 @ GRAND VALLEY

Carlo Magi scores two for Elora.

Rob Beitz scores winner against ex—team
mates 1:50 into game. Hagan/Rourke
share shutout.

Steve Day has six point game.

Ron Bowman scores hat trick for
Milverton while Dave Johnson score four
in losing cause.

Brussels scores four unanswered in
third. All eleven goals scored into same
net.

"B" GAME SUMMARIES

3: Clayton Callaway scores once and
sets up another as the Valley
scores three in the third.

TEESWATER 3 @ TIVERTON 15: Tiverton scores five in each

MILDMAY 3 @ DUNDALK 4:
TIVERTON 3 @ GRAND VALLEY
RIPLEY 7 @ MILDMAY 2:
DUNDALK B8 @ TEESWATER 1:

TIVERTON 6 @ RIPLEY 5:

period. Sean Burton leads attack
with three goals—-seven points.

Dundalk scores four in the
third.

5: Jamie Taylor scores the hat

trick.

Five second period goals leads
Ripley to victory.

Todd Wickens scores two for
Dundalk.

Scott Walker scores on the
powerplay with two minutes
remaining for the win.

LUCKNOW 13 @ TEESWATER 4: Six first period goals by

TIVERTON 5 @ MILDMAY 8:

TEESWATER 2 @ RIPLEY 13:

LUCKNOW 6 @ TIVERTON 3:

Lucknow. Grant Gilchrist scores
three.

Pete Irwin leds the way scoring
twice for the Monarchs.

Ripley scores eight in the
first. Bill Patterson has seven
point night while Lou Godfrey and
Kevin Stewart score hat tricks.

Brad Murray has four goal-two
assist game. Jeff Tanner assessed
thirty-three minutes in penalties.

MILDMAY B8 @ TEESWATER 3: Joe Zettler and Trev McDiarmid

score two each. Mildmay breaks game
open late in second with three
powerplay goals in two minutes.

GRAND VALLEY 3 @ RIPLEY 10: Brent Armstrong and Bill

TIVERTON 5 @ DUNDALK 65:

LUCKNOW S5 @ MILDMAY 6:

Patterson have six point games
while Kevin Stewart scores three.
Sean Burton scores once and sets
up three for Tiverton.
Irwin-Fritz and Zettler combine
for eleven points.

TEESWATER 3 @ GRAND VALLEY 89: The Valley scores six in the

LIONS HEAD 1 @ RIPLEY 17:

MILDMAY 3 @ TIVERTON 6:
GRAND VALLEY 7 @ TEESWATER

TEESWATER 2 @ DUNDALK 11:

TIVERTON 15 @ TEESWATER 1:

RIPLEY 4 @ MILDMAY 2:

first, including three by Mike
Fendert.

Brent Armstrong has ten point
game while ]linemates Godfrey and
and Stewart add fifteen more.

Tiverton scores three unanswered
in first.
5: Dave Ball has two goal-two
assist game.

Dave Vanalstine scores
three(2pp—-15h-GW) .

John Bujold has eight point
night, Bevin Gregg scores four and
Gord Howard and Sean Burton score
the hat trick.

Ten fighting malors assessed.

GRAND VALLEY 5 @ LUCKNOW 3: Kyle Bryan scores shorthanded

L1IONS HEAD 3 @ DUNDALK 5:

RIPLEY 9 @ TIVERTON 3:

early in third to clinch win.
Paul Greensides sets up three
for the winners. Mike Morris
scores a third period hat trick
for the North Stars, all on the PP
Ripley scores three in each
period.

GRAND VALLEY 8 @ MILDMAY 2: Dan Deaken has six point game.

LIONS HEAD 6 @ TEESWATER 5:
DUNDALK 6 @ LUCKNOW 9:

RIPLEY 5 @ GRAND VALLEY 2:

The Valley scores four unanswered
in third.

Ron Bridge scores twice for the
Nnrth Starm.

Chris Irwin and Grant Gilchrist
each score twice for Lucknow.

Ripley scores twice in 40
seconds for the win.



MILDMAY 5 @ LIONS HEAD 3:

GRAND VALLEY 2 @ TIVERTON 3:

LUCKNOW 1 @ RIPLEY 8:

GRAND VALLEY 4 @ DUNDALK 5:

MILDMAY 3 @ LUCKNOW 7:
TEESWATER 2 @ RIPLEY 7:

LIONS HEAD 4 @ GRAND VALLEY 10:
LIONS HEAD 3 @ TIVERTON 7:
DUNDALK 2 @ RIPLEY 4:

DUNDALK 4 @ MILDMAY 7:
GRAND VALLEY 6 @ LUCKNOW 4:

DUNDALK 4 @ TIVERTON 6:

MILDMAY 1 @ RIPLEY 7:
TEESWATER 2 @ LUCKNOW 9:

GRAND VALLEY 7 @ LIONS HEAD 1:

DUNDALK S @ LIONS HEAD 1:
TIVERTON 5 @ LUCKNOW 9:

TEESWATER 4 @ MILDMAY 5:
RIPLEY 4 @ LIONS HEAD 2:

DUNDALK 15 @ LUCKNOW 9:

GRAND VALLEY 10 @ TIVERTON S:
LUCKNOW 8 @ LIONS HEAD 7:
DUNDALK 6 @ GRAND VALLEY 5:
LIONS HEAD 2 @ TEESWATER 7:
TIVERTON @ MILDMAY:

RIPLEY 5 @ LUCKNOW 3:
RIPLEY 4 @ DUNDALK 3:

LIONS HEAD 3 @ LUCKNOW 10:
MILDMAY 7 @ LIONS HEAD 3:

RIPLEY 6 @ TIVERTON 3:
LUCKNOW 10 @ DUNDALK 5:
TEESWATER 2 @ GRAND VALLEY 3:
TIVERTON 7 @ LIONS HEAD 7:
RIPLEY 4 @ LUCKNOW 3:
DUNDALK 6 @ TEESWATER 2:
LIONS HEAD 8 @ DUNDALK 4:

LUCKNOW 3 @ MILDMAY 4:

LUCKNOW 4 @ GRAND VALLEY 6:
TEESWATER 6 @ LIONS HEAD 7:
MILDMAY 5 @ TEESWATER 2:

GRAND VALLEY 3 @ DUNDALK 2:

LIONS HEAD 2 @ MILDMAY 8:
TIVERTON 6 @ LIONS HEAD 4:

MILDMAY 10 @ DUNDALK 5:

TEESWATER 3 @ LUCKNOW 8:

Glen Ditner scores three for
Mildmay.

Bevin Gregg scores second of
game with seven minutes remaining
for win.

Kevin Stewart has five point
night to spoil Lucknow debut of
Kevin Harrison after 18 seasons
with Ripley.

The Valley scores twice in 1:17
with less than five minutes to play
to tie but Brent Fraser scores
winner for Dundalk.

Lucknow scores four in first.

Teeswater scores two PP goals in
seven seconds.

Mike Fendert scores three while
the scores five unanswered for win.

Sean Burton and Dan McCormick
each score two for Tiverton.

Brent Armstrong scores two and
sets up a third.

117 PIM including seven majors.

Dan Deaken has three goal-five
point night.

Dave Vanalstine scores three in
losing effort.

Ripley scores five in third.

Grant Gilchrist and Brad
Priestap score hat tricks.

Brian Gillespie scores three.

Dundalk scores three unanswered
in third.

Lucknow scores five in second
period.

Mildmay scores two in 1:45
midway thru third for win.

Lou Godfrey has three point
game.

Teams combine for eight in first
and ten in second. Todd Wickens
and and Jeremy Franks score four.

Four in the first and third give
Grand Valley the win.

Chris Irwin gets the winner as
Lions Head fought back from three
goal deficit.

Jeremy Franks scores threa.

Mike Lang has five point game
in leading Teeswater to first win
in fourteen games.

Tiverton forfeits as only seven
players show for game in Mildmay.

Ripley scores three unanswered
in first.

Brent Armstrong scores two and
sets up winner.

Scott Hackett scores four.

Rod Elliott scores two for
Mildmay.

Ripley scores five on powerplay.

Brad Priestap has four goal-six
point game. Lucknow scores six in
third.

Dan Deaken and Dan Schiestel
share two goal games.

Mark Long scores three for
Tiverton.

Brad Priestap scores three but
Ripley scores twice in last 2:01
for win.

Jeff French scores two.

Lions Head scores five in third.
Brad Davis scores three.

Glen Ditner sets up game tying
goal then scores winner with 2:25
remaining.

Dave Ball and Clayton Callaway
score two each.

Brad Davis scores second hat
trick in two games.

Mildmay scores two late in first
enroute to victory.

Rivy Kennedy ecores winner with
nine seconds remaining.

Mildmay scores five in third.

Bevin Gregg scores two
unanswered in third.

Mildmay scores five second
periocd goals.

Brad Murray scores four.



TEESWAIER 1 @ TIVERIUN Z3: SHean Burton nas 13 point game,
Dan McCormick has nine points,
while John Bujold, Bevin Gregg
and Jeff Tanner score hat tricks.

DUNDALK 4 @ RIPLEY 11: Art Galloway scores three and
Mike Fair sets up five.

TIVERTON S8 @ DUNDALK 10: Jeremy Franks scores with one
second remaining for win. Sean
Burton has seven point game.

GRAND VALLEY 5 @ MILDMAY 5: Joe Zettler scores three and

sets up a fourth but Grand Valley
scores with 46 seconds left for
tie.

LUCKNOW 13 @ LIONS HEAD 1i: Brad Priestap scores six and
sets up two while Chris Irwin adds
seven points.

RIPLEY 12 @ TEESWATER 1: Ripley scores eleven in a row.
3rd Annual Jan 8/94
Senior "A" Wiarton

All-Star Game
SOUTH 6 NORTH 2

(NORTH) 1-James Goodacre 2-Bev Davidson 3-Todd Stoddart 4-Greg
McHale 5-Roger Hepburn 6-Barry Hall 7-Dave Johnson 68-Stephen
Schenk 9-Lawrence Miller 10-Don Richardson 11-Ken Relf 12-Steve
Pette l4-Brett Long 15-Shawn Millican 16-Peter MacDermid 17-
Dusty Weir 30-Colin MacMillan

(SODUTH) iw-Brian Purdy 1-Jeff Resmer 3-Tim Fritz 4-Mark Soehner
5-Darryl Jack 6-Carlo Magi 7-Ron Bowman 8-Terry Hoelscher 9-
Corey McKee 10-Brad Stere 11-Jeff Bauman 12-Kevin Quipp 14-Brad
Carter 15-Mark Ulch 16-Steve Day 17-Jason Castellan 30-Bruce
Richardson 30w-Jeff Roth

IST: SOUTH QUIPP FRITZ-CARTER 2:24
SOUTH HOELSCHER MAG1-STERE 6:40
SOUTH BOWMAN FRITZ-CARTER 12:54
North Hatl Davidson 13:15
2ND: SOUTH MCKEE DAY—-JACK 2:02
3RD: SOUTH BOWMAN ULCH-RESMER 2:56
North Miller Davidson 15:53
SOUTH RESMER 18:56

North MacMillan—Goodacre

South Purdy—-Roth
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2nd Annual Jan 15/94
Senior "B" Mildmay
All-Star Game

NORTH 9 SOUTH 4

(NORTH) 1-Matt Maclieod 2-Jeff Tanner 3-Cory Rydall 4-Paul Bridge
6-Scott Biesenthal 7-Bevin Gregg 8-Greg Hellyer 11-Glen Ditner
12~-Gord Howard 15-Steve Bridge 17-Joe Zettler 30-Steve Lantz
(SOUTH} 1-Rob Franks 3-Mike Fendert 4-Jeff Franks 6-Dan Deaken
7-Jeff French 8-Mike Lang 9-Dave Vanalstine 11-Dave Ball 12-Dave
Riley l4-Josh Beam 15-Darcy Fischer 17-Ted Fischer 30-Paul
Hunter

I1ST; NORTH S BRIDGE GREGG—-HOWARD 3:46
South Deaken Beam—Vanalstine 11:56

NORTH DITNER HOWARD-P BRIDGE 14:45

NORTH GREGG TANNER-ZETTLER 15:40

2ND: South Ball J Franks 3:32
NORTH GREGG TANNER-ZETTLER 8:03

NORTH P BRIDGE HELLYER-DITNER 16:55

NORTH TANNER GREGG-ZETTLER 18:04

NORTH HELLYER DITNER-HOWARD 18:22

3RD: Sauth Ball Deaken—-Vanalstine 3:26
NORTH HELLYER 6:31

South Ball Deaken-Fendert 17:27

NORTH P BRIDGE HELLYER-BIESENTHAL 18:11

North Macleod-Lantz
South Hunter-Franks

MVP HELLYER
DEAKEN
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1994 LOAA 5oN10k
FLAYOkE 3TATS

SLNIOR "AY INALS SENIOR "b" FINALS

Mar 17 (Durnaw) DURBAM 4=2 (5:59) Mar 18 (Ripley) rRipley 6-3
fMar 18 (LARcSHOKL)  DURHAM -2 Mar 20 (Grana Valley) kipley 6-2
Har 24 (Durnam) LARKLSHORL  5=5 Mar 26 (Kincardine) Eipley 4-0
Mar 27 (Lakeshore) LAKeSHOKE 6-5 Mar 27 (Grana Valley) Ripley 10-2
Mar 1 (Durnam) DURHAK 7=>

Apr J (Lakeshore) DUXKHAM 4=5

NWOAA GRAND CHAMFIOKSHIF: DURHAM vs RIFPLEY

April 7 (Durham) DURAAM 6-3
April 10 (Kincardine) DURHAM 7-6  (13:52)
April 16 (Durham) DURKAM 3-0

SCORING LrADERS

1. Bill SPIELMACHER Durham 12-20- 32
2. Rob LEBLANC Durham 18-12- 30
e Toad STODDART Durinam 11-15- 26
4. Kob BEITZ Lakeshore 1%5=-10~ 23
5. Scott BETTS Durham 11-12- 25
6. Brad PRIESTAP Lucknow-Ripley 13- 8- 21
e Brian CAMPBiLL Brussels 9-12- 21
8. Dave BALL Grand Valley 13- 7= 20
9. Pete MACDERMID Lakeshore 7=13%- 20
10. Jamie TAYLOK Grand Valley 9-10- 19

GOALTENDING STATS

GP GA AVER W-L GP GA AVER W-L
Rob STURROCK 11 36 3.27 9-2 Matt MACLEOD 12 40 3.26 8-4
Colin MACMILLAN 9 33 3.535 6=3 RIFLEY 3.26
DURHAM 3.39
Kevin YOUNG 6 26 4.33 3-2
Kelly MUNDLE 6 25 4.00 2-4 Paul HUNTER 7 35 5.00 4-
WIARTON 4.00 GRAND VALLEY 4.69
Mike ROURKE 12 45 3,65 8-4 Dean LINDSAY 9 45 5.00 -
Kevin FLTRONSKI L 21 5.25 2-2 LUCKNOW 5.00
LAKESHORE 4.04
Steve LANTZ 7 32 -4.57 4=
Rod 3ACHS 6 24 L4.00 2-4 Mike INGLIS 2 15 7.50 1-
Kevin GLESON 1 5 5.00 1-0 MILDMAY 5.22
PALMERSTON Loll
Steve LIVERANCYE 3 20 6.66 0-3
Jeff KOTH 8 32 4.00 3-% LIONS HEAD 6.66
Erian PURDY 3 18 6.00 1-2
TAVISTOCK L5 Rob FRANKS L 3% 8.25 1-3
DUNDALK 8.25
Marty GROULX 5 22 L.40 2=3
John LOCKYER 1 9 9,00 O0-1 Gary COLLISON 1 9 9.00 O-
ARTHUR 5.16 Andrew GIBSON 2 20 10.00 O-
TEESWATER 9.66
Trevor FORTUNE 5 29 5.55 =2
Derek COOF:R 5 29 5.68 2-3%
BRUSSELS 5.62
Randy VAKSEVZINANT 2 10 4.83% 0-2
Mike PBETRIK 3 20 6.21 1-2
DRAYTON 5.67

SHUTOUTS : Rob STURROCK (1) Matt MACLEOD (1)

rn -



Jaciic Gili~OLDRY
rFaul HILLiN
Jake LINRLAToR
Don RICHARDSOI!
Scott KUHL

Lrad WRIGHT
Dusty WREIW
Darryl ACKLERMAN
Steve BARRETT
Kelly HLLLYER
Rick CORBEIT

Jeff DAVIDSCN
Dave VANALSTIHi

Ralph HMOORE
Blair INGLIS3
Jeremy FRANKS

brent FRASER
Mark FKANKS
Jeff FRENCH
Dean BURNETT
Jeff FRANKS
Greg, PEARSON

Dave BALL

Jamie TAYLOR
Clayton CALLAWAY
Dan DiEAKLN

John LIGHTLL
iMike FENDERT
Shawn FMONTGOMBRY
Kyle BRYAN

Brian GILLESPIE
Guy BRRUCL

raul BRIDGE
Marty MACKI=
Kon DBRIDGE
Greg HuLLYSR
Hill WiLSH
Brad DAVI3
Troy CAMERCK
Orlanc JORES3
Rob SKYTIl
Steve BRIDGE

brad PRILSTAF
Chris IRWIN
Steve SINMPSOR
brad MURRAY
Chris MICHIE
Grant GILCHRIST
Dale PRIESTAF
Jeff GAMMIE

Rod SIMEFSOR
Scott HACKETT

randy BErIT2
Joc ZETTLeR
Trev MCDIARMIL
Pute IRWIN
Todd LANTZ

Rod ELLIOQTT
Glen DITH=R
Scott BILSLNTHAL
Dale FKITZ
shavin WoDoW
Uan oLiPHICK

G.
=t

N OONGE T CNONG O G

FEEFRRSVGNDESW

12
11
15
12
15

11

15
11

OO \O D ~\D Co~a\D\O [SA A \ VAT AN AN WY

G- A-i1
4= 4~ 8
b= o~ 7
2~ 5= 7
2= 5= 7
2- 4= 6
1- 4= b
2= 1- 3
2= 1= 5
1- 2- 5
1- 2- 5
0- 2- 2
1- 6- 7
o= 2- 7
2- 5= 7
5= 5= 6
b= 1-5
0- 55
2- 2~ 4
2- 1- 5
0- 3- 3
0- 2~ 2
0~ 2- 2
13- 7-20
9-10-19
8-11-19
6-11-17
5= 8-15
- 4-10
5= 5-10
3= 7-10
2- 7- 9
0- 8- 8
L

- 5- 4
1- -4
1- 2- 3
1- 2- 3
1- 2- 5
1- 1. 2
2- 0- 2
1- 0- 1
1- 0~ 1
0- 1- 1
13- 7-20
5=12-17
8~ 7-15
o= 5-10
1- 9-10
2= 7- 9
6~ 2- 8
4= 2- 6
2= 4= 6
1- 5>- 4
9- 6-15
5= 8-15
L= 7-11
L— 6-10
3= 6~ 9
6- 2~ &
1- 6~ 7
1- 6- 7
2=y
= =5
1-25-4

alaailne fooidnion

Ny

—
FEONNNOREOMEC

rad NUTTALL
bev DAVIDSCR
Faul ZETTLZ
Koger HuFBURN
8111 MADILL
Jody SIMHONS
s5cott BRIDGE
rete MCDOUGALL
Kevin BARFOGT
James GOODACKL
Kelly MUNDLZ

DUNDALK FLYERS

[

L
NANN OV NV &

Todd WICKENS
Brett MCDONALD
Faul GREENSIDLES
Chris GOUDIE
Kevin BRAIDEN
Scott HIGGISON
Jason MILLS
Scott WILLEMZi
John BIRR
David LISK

Rob FRANKS

GRAND VALLEY TORKADO

42
40
26
255
14
20
28
32
10
15

LIONS HEAD

-

’_I
ONOFONMONCCF

LUCKROW

a7
20

0
o7
L2

2

8
17
10
L4

MILDMAY

Brad PARK

Josh BEAM
Kerry KUENZIG
Gteve SCIANITTI
Adam PARK

Rivy KENNEDY
Keith VANSOELEN
Paul HUNTER
Kevin YOUNG

HORTHSTARS

Greg ASHCROFT
Dave BRIDGE
Steve LIVERANCE
Jeff MIELHAUSEN
Cory RYDALL

Ken HUTCHINSOR
Derrick ADAMS
Braa IRONMONGER
Shawn BRINKMAN
Dave MCALPINL

LANCERS

Dean LINDSAY
Mike WHITCROFT
Dan LANDRY
Steve ALTOR
Darin LINDSAY
Andy GRAZIER
Don GAMMIE
Cnris FRYFOGLE
Kevin HARRISON

MONARCHS

LLPHICK
HEANEY
RZADING

Jamie
Barry
Brent
Duane HOLM
Derelr DETZLER
Anay GIRDLER
Lrian HEANDY
Faul HCLLNEAN
Mike INGLIS
Steve LANTZ

HoONGNG N
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cike LeoGhoo
jaul Lpuci
bruce !
itay HUTCHISOR
Jeff BAUMAK
rrea LOCKING
Darren A0OKTH
rete ISEAs
Tim R

Brian CAMFBYLL
Tim FRITZ
Corey MCKEE
ron STROME
Braa CARTZR
Jefl MChii
Dean WHIrLER
JC HEXITT
Steve FRITZ
Rick BOOK

Mich LANDRY
Jeff ReSMiR
steve DAY
Darryl JACK

Rob CULP

Lance BLOEKMBERG
Caleb HOWARD
Ken MARTIR
Shane FLEIN
prent DENSTLEDT

Rob BEITZ

Pete MACDERMID
Jim GRIEVE
Brad LAW

Don MATHESON
Don HACLEOD
Bill JACQU=S
Barry RICHARDSORN
Larry HALL

Ian LITTLE
Steve PRTTI

Mark LiSLIE

Don LLSLLE

Bob DUVAL

Greg RIFF

Steve MILLER
Brad CUYLEK
Lawrerice MILLER
Ian BROTHERSTON
Greg MCHALI

hevin RLGIER
Chaa ZIEGLER
Mark ALBRECHT
Darrell S5IMMONS
Brad S57TeRE
Terry 2Z:5HK
Jamie PETRIE
Bryn GLADDING
Don STEBBIRGS
Gecott PFAFF
Kevin YARTZI
rark SOwHNER

o
iy

O\ NN N0 C

10

10
10
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\O O\ OV
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10
11

11
10
7

11
11

ArbatUin Tiuoeas

G- A-pl 12

G- 2= 0 0] matt oort

22— 4- b 28 Towm U'UORKSLL
2- - b 8 Marty GuOULX
1- 5= 4 [¢] Dwayne TREMBLE
2~ 1= > 6 Mark THOMAS
1- 2- 5 22 Tom KvLLY

0- 5= 35 21 Chad CAMPBELL
0- 2- 2 2% Frank GOnTZ
2- 0- 2 6 John ROOREY
2- 0- 2 1) John LOCKYER
0- 2~ 2 53

BRUSSELS CRUSADERS

g9-12-21 2 Dave MCKLES

5- 8-13 35 Bevin FLETT
3-10-13 18 Mike BETTLES
6= 6-12 35 Dean NICHOLSOM
7= 4-11 22 Jeff MCGAVIN
6- 4-10 4 Darren AKBY
8- 2-10 [¢] Bill KINAHAN
0- 8- 8 69 Brian MCARTER
0- 6- 6 10 Derek COOPER
1- 5~ 6 0 Trev FORTURE

DRAYTON COM=TS

4= 5- 9 6 Shawn CAMPBELL

5= L= 7 8 Ray CHERREY

1- 6- 7 17 Jason JACK

3~ 2= 5 12 Doug iHCLEAN

0~ 5- 5 12 Rich O'BRIEN

2~ 2= 4 4 Mike PETRIK

2- 1- 5 14 Randy VANSEVEMANT
1-2-3 Jim O'BRIEN

1= 1= 2 22 Barry RIFF

2- 0- 2 0

LAKESHORE WINTERHAWKS

15-10-2% 26 Greg REANLY
7-15-20 28 Ken PEDERSEN

10~ 9-19 & scott SIEBERT
9-10-19 20 Luca CECCATO
4-14-18 28 scott FARROW

8- 7-15 6 Grant LAMONT

9- 6=15 36 Roy MCCRAE
4-10-14 18 Sean HAGAN

2- 7- 9 36 Rick DWINNELL
2- 6~ 8 16 Mike ROURKE

2- 5- 7 4 Kevin PETRONSKI

PALMERSTON 81'S

6- 4-10 30 steve ELLIOTT

L4- 6-10 8 Jeff FISK

3 4= 7 6 Brin DAVIDSON
3~ 3~ 6 8 Rob THIBEAULT
1- 4- 5 12 Matt COUGHLIN
1- %= 4 18 Bryan BILLILGS
2— 2- 4 4 Rod SACHS

1- -4 9 Tom COBEARN

1- 1- 2 38 Kevin GIBSOH

TAVISTOCK ROYALS

6- 5-11 10 Kevin ALBRECHT
L~ 6-10 22 Bob KALBFLEISCH
7- 3~10 18 Viade HALLIDAY
L= 6-10 8 Neil MORGAN

L~ 6-10 11 Steve LANGE

b= 4- 8 55 Dave CULLITON
9= 4- 7 80 Scott BARKER
3~ 3~ 6 33 Tim YAKTZI

O- 5= 5 0 Jim BAECHLER
2« 3= b 6 BErian FURDY

2= 5= 5 4 Jeff ROTH

O~ 4= 4 9
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GANes L

DURHANS

WIFLEY:

I3T:

GAkik 2

RIFLEY:

DURIfAs:

IST:

GAHL

DUNHAL:

VWOAA GrAd CUANFLORSGHTE

<ItLoY o al DURHAN ©

—

1-Colin iaciiillan 3-Dave iicComb 4-Terry %nileside 5-itob Reed 6-Bob
sullivan 8-Jeff Verbeek 9-Rob Leblanc 10-Bill Spielmacher 11l-Scott Betts
14-Traccy Aljoe 1b-Stacey Becker 16-Greg ifighton 20-~Trevor lieidman 21~
Jeff Heil 2é2-jiarty Wellwooa 24~Todd Stoduart 25-Faul Nixon 35-Rob Sturrock
j-iiitch Twolan Y-Greg karrell o-Dean watson 7-dark Stanley 9-Kent
Lowry 1ZS-ijike Fair 15-pill Patterson 14-Dan Schiestel 1Y5-Dale brooks 16—
srent Armstroum  17-Dan Johnson 18-5iewe Twolan 16-3cott Biesenthal 20-
Carl stanley 21-Lou Godfrey 2r-Rob brooks 27-Kevin stewart 3>0-Matt
dacleod DHY=-3Scan qcGinnis

Kipley Stewart Schiestel-C Stanley :55
DULHAM LaBLARC STODDART 10:09 5h
DUKRHARM LuBLAKC SULLIVAN=-#CCOMB 14:29 PP
DUnHAM WHITSGIDS SPIELMACHLR-ALJOE 19:25 PP
LUKliAM LiuBLANC SULLIVAN-HCCOMB 16:50

wipley Patterson Armstrong-Godfrey 17:57

kipley Armstrong Fatterson 399
DURHAM STOLDART L1359
DURHARM LBETTS LiuBLANC-SPIELMACHLER 14:51

STURROCK 20-10-12 = 42
rMacLeoa 11-15=-23 = 49

DURHAM 7 at RIPLEY 6

L-Hitch Twolan 7-Mark Stanley 9-Kent Lowry 10-Sean Johnson 12-Mike
Fair 1%-Bill latterson 14-Brad FPriestap 15-Dale Brooks 16-Brent Armstrong
18-3teve Twolan 19-arren Farrell 20-Carl Stanley 2l-Lou Godfrey 22-Clint
Twolan 25%-Rob Brooks 27-Kevin Stewart 30-Matt MacLeod 35-Sean McGinnis
4h-5cott Biescenthal - e

1-Colin paciiillan 3-Dave #cComb 4=Terry Whiteside 5-kob keed 6-Bob
sullivan 7-Xen lixon B8-Jeff Verbeek 9-Rob LeBlanc 10-3Bill Spielmacher
1l1-5cott Betts 14-Tracey Aljoe 19-Stacey Becker 16-Greg righton 19-
shaun Stoddart 21-Jeff Weil 22-Harty Weklwood 24-Todd Stoadart 25-Paul
Hixon 35-RoD Sturrock

DURHAH P NIZON WHITESIDE 1:49
DURHAM SULLIVAR LEBLANC-T STODDART PHS)
kipley ¢ Stanley K 5tewart-j Twolan 7:56 PP
Kkipley Farrell C Stanley-Stewart 12:55 PP
Ripley stewart Fair-} Twolan 18:56 PP
DUHAM ALJO= BETTS5-mCCOMDB 25 SH
wipley X Twolan Godfrey-Fair 8:%52 PP
Ripley srmstrong Stewart-C Twolan 1%3:27 PP
DURHAN MIGHTON ALJOL=-BLETTS 14:07
ripley Stewart Priestap 18:49 PP
DURHANM SULLIVAN WHITESIDE-NEIL 9:53
DURHAH BLETTS WHIT=SIDE-F HIKON 11:15 PP
DURIAL SULLIV AT HHITLSIDE 15:52
fiacLeod H/5/A

HACHILLAL

rI1IFLEY O at  DURHAM >

1-Colin Macjiillan J3=Dave ijicComb L4-Tuerry ¥hiteside 5-z0b Keed 6-Bob
sullivan  7-mppn Mizon Y-ihou Lulilanc  10-Bill Spielmacher li-5cott Hetts
L4-Traccy Aljoe 1H-tacey DBecher 16-Greg lighton 17-Stepihen Schenl  19-
shaun Stouddart Z2l-Joeff wil 22-party wellwood 24-Toudt Slouvdarl 24%-Faul
Kixon JSH-%ob Sturrock

h-jiditch fwolan L=Greg Farrell 6-Dean Walson 7-iiark SGtanley 12-Mike

.Fair 15-pill Patterson 1lh-PBrad Friestap 15-Dale brooks 16-5rent Armstrong

17-Lan Johnson 1¢-jjarccen Farrell 20-Carl Stanley 21—L0u7Godfrcy 2?—C}int
Twolan 2%-120b Brooks 27-kevin Stewart 30-katt MacLeod J5-5Gean McGlnnls
Lh-scotl Eiescentaal

DURHAR BLTTS SPIELMACHER Hq:gg 5H
LURHANM T STGDDALT SULLLVAR=YHITSSIDE 11:2> PP
DURHAM LEBLARNC ALJOE=i NIXON 14:%1 PP
STURRGCK §-9-8 = 2%
iHacLeod 10-8-8 = 26
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G G- A=1T 1 GP G- A-FT
wike LOGAL o 2= 1- 5 4 Jason DAY 2 0- 1- 1
Teu FISCHER > i-2- 5 2 Brett GARNISS 5 1- 0- 1
Dan SCHIESTLL ) - 2-3% 6 Darcy FISCHEx 5 0- 1- 1
Kevin BuCKER 2 - 1- 2 0 Tim SCHIESTsL 35 0- 1- 1
filke LANG 5 2- 0-2 2 Kevin GOETZ 1 0- 0- 0
Shaun FISCHZR b 1-1-2 0 Gary COLLISON 2 0- 0- 0
Jody MNARTIii 5 0- 2-2 4 Andrew GIBSON 2 0- 0- 0
Dave RILi¥ 5 0- 2-2 2 Todd TEMPLEMARN 2 0- 0- 0
Juff GOET7Z 1 1- 0- 1 11 Dennis FISCHLR b) 0- 0- 0
barry SCHASFER 2 1- 0- 1 ? Phillip MILLER B 0- 0- 0
DUk AM THUNDERCATS
Bill SPILMACH=ER 19 12-20-32 64 Ken NIXON 15 2- 8-10
Kob LzBLAKC 14 18-12-30 68 Jeff VEKBEEK 15 1- 9-10
Toaa STODDART 2 11-15-26 20 Trev KEIDMAN 15 5- 4= 9
Scott BETTS 18 11-12-2% 18 Marty WELLWOOD 16 2- 6- 8
Eob SULLIVAR 20 7-12-19 6 Jeff NEIL 18 3~ 5- 8
Dan NBIL 14 8~ 9-17 44 Dave MCCOMB 17 0- 6- 6
Stacey BLECKER 20 8- 9-17 52 Shauri STODDART 16 2- 2= 4
Terry WHITESIDE 1y 3-12-15 36 Greg MCFADDEN 7 2- 1- 3
Faul MIXON 16 8~ 7-15 24 Rob REED 10 0- 2- 2
Greg MIGHTON 18 1-13-14 48 Colin MACMILLAN 20 0- 0- 0
Tracey ALJOE 18 8- 5-13 30 Rob STURROCK 20 0- 0- 0
Stephen SCHERK 16 5~ 8=11 47
RIPLEY WOLVES
irent ARMSTRONG 12 9- 7-16 2 Mark STANLEY 12 2- 35—
Lou GODFRzY 12 7- 9-16 18 Dean WATSON 8 2- 1-
kiitch TWOLAN 12 3-12-1% 22 Greg FARRELL 11 1- 2-
rike FAIR 12 2-12-14 24 Dan SCHIKSTEL 1 0- 1~
Kevin STEWART 11 5= 6=11 O Brad PRIESTAP 2 0- 1-
Steve TWOLAN 11 8- 2-10 10 Kent LOWRY 6 0- 1-
Bill PATT=RSON 12 2- 8-10 4 rlatt MACLLEOD 12 0- 1-
Dan JOUNSOHK 10 53— 6- 9 12 Scott BIESENTHAL 3 0- 0-
bale BROOKS 11 b- 5- 9 350 Al EDWARDS 3 0- O-
Carl STANLEY 12 95— 3-8 4 Art GALLAWAY [ 0- 0-
Clint TWOLAN 11 2- 5= 7 22 5varn JOHNSON b 0- O~
®Ob BROOKS 12 4= %= 6 18 liark MCBRIDE 4 0- 0O-
§arren FARRELL 10 2- 5= 5 48 Sean HCGINNIS 9 0- 0O-
PuNALTY MIMUTE SUMMARY
S5~kin 10-Min Came Game
Hinor iMajor pight Misc Misc Gross Match Aver
PALF.2RSTOR 57 0 3 N 1 0 1 26.2
BRUSSELS 85 1 8 1 5 0 1 27.6
LAK£5HORE 166 0 9 3 9 0 2 29.1
YIARTCI 55 0 L 2 2 1 0 30.0
DRAYTOMN 55 0 2 L 2 0 0 36.0
TAVISTOCK 117 1 6 8 7 0 0 38.0
DURHAR 267 2 17 5 12 0 1 40.2
ARTHUK 87 0 7 L 3 0 0 L46.5
TLESWATER 26 0 1 0 0 0 1 20.6
RIFLEY 111 0 7 1 2 0 0 25.9
GRAND VALLEY 112 n 8 L Vi 0 2 31.0
LUCHNOY 94 > 5 2 S 0 0 53.1
DUNDALK L8 1 2 1 1 0 1 54.0
“ILDHMAY 100 1 6 ) 5 0 0 55.0
LIOLS HicAD 25 1 1 2 3 0 0 %6.6
OHA SOUTHWKSTERN SENIOR:
Aylmer Bothwell Dorchester Dunnville
sxeter Chsweken Petrolia

Dorchester defeated Dunnville in a seven; game final series



TLAYOL'Y Omnllo SUndiakiod

o fen s in e
LUN/TAVISTCCN,

0u puvals  second goal of game with nince minutes remaiining gives

Licrstlon opining gase vicltory

Turec unanswercd tnird period goals by Tavistock

J=5teve jiiiler scores winner witn 1:52 remaining

4-parrcil CJimmons scores winner lo even series

O-ralmerston scores four in third. fHark Leslie scorecs threc and sets up two.
ark Albrecht scores the hat trick

Y-Turcce unanswered in third gives Tavistock only home ice victory of series

O

AATHUR/ LUKHAR:
1l-Fred Locking scores once and sets up two
2-Jeff Verbeek sets up six
s-Bauman-prooks-lHutchison have nine point game
4-5cott RBetts scores two shorthanded
5-Despite three by iike Brooks, Leblanc¥seals win with one minute remaining
6-wWellwood sets up three to eliminate Artaur

DRAYTON/BRUSSHLS :

l-Ron Strome scores winner with Two minutes remaining

2-prusscls ties with 1:50 remaining but Brent Denstedt gets OT winner at 13:02
S=Drayton ties with 1:11 remaining but Tim Fritz scores at 3:41 of OT
L-Birusscls outscores Drayton 4-1 in third

SvBrussels scores 2pP and 2SH in third spoiling five point game by Mich Landry

LAKESHORE/WLARTON : R .-
l-Jim Grieve scores once and sets up two (all in third) to break 2-2 tie
2-5cott Kuhl scores two and adds an assist
J-lon jacLeod scores second of night midway thru third - Ian Little adds empty-netter
4-Jamic Gramoldbys second of night forces OT but Pete HacDermid scores at 35:48
Y-vilarton scores two unansvered in ihird
6-511l Jacques cnds scries at 10:58 of OT despite 52 saves by Mundle

LAKLSHORL/TAVISTOCK ;
l-Pete MacDermid scores two and sets up two
Z-Lakcshore scores three in 1:46 during first period play
5-Bill Jacques scorcs his second of game with three seconds remaining
4-bon Hatheson gives Lakeshore 5-4 lead with forty-three seconds left in second-
Jim (rieve scores into empty net witih twenty six seconds left in third

HeUS 5L S/ VURHAM:

l-Purham scorcs five in eight minutes early in third

2-Dean Wneeler scores tvo Lhird period goals

S-Durhaii scores six unanswered in eight minutes in second period- Dan Neil scores
thrue shorthanded goals

4-Lob jjullivan forces OT with Lwenty-six scconds remaining - Stacey Beclier scores
W¥inner at 2:22

o-Lurnaw scores five goals in ten indinutes during second period

LARCSHO RS/ DURIAMN £
1-3tacey Lecker scores at ;59 of GT
2-leblanc scorcs thrce
J=Jim Griuvve scets up four of five first period goals
4-Tica at threce Lakeshore scorcs three late in second, two by Jacques
s-Lublanc, Spiclmacher and Law score hat tricks. Durham scores L, unanswerecd in third
b-Lueblanc scorus iwo and scls up a third

TonSWATLR/GRAND VALLEY:
l-Dave Ball scores three and Deaken scores on Penalty Shot
2-Crand Vallcy scorcs tihrce in pames last five minutes to seal win
J-Grand Vallcy scores six in both sccond and Lhird periods

LUUK:.Ci/LUNDALR :
l-Lucknow scores six in first. Dale Friestap scores threc
c-lLave Yanalstine ties game with 1:42 remaining. Jeff French gotw winner with
twenty-six scconds remaining in third
J-5leve Simpson scores five and sets up two
4-Lrad kricstap scores three, including one on a penalty Bhot

L1OMs HoAD/MILDHAY :

1-Todd Lantz scores one and sets up four
Z2-parry Heaney scores winner with 3:47 remaining
s=Mildmay scorces five in the second



IRV SN SR RA
i-lucknow scores four unanswrprdc auring sccond puriod
! scores four in 2:05 auring tidrd period play
© scorues threc unanswercd in sccond to erasc 3-1 Luckuow lead - b Priestap
three
4-Al1l threc Twodans score on tnc powcrplay
y=5leve Twolan scorces two

SILUDMAY/GRAKD VALLEY:
1-Randy TFritz scorcs four and sets up a fifth
2-Jamle Taylor has three goal-three assist game
o-Dave Ball scores three
f-Jamic Taylor and Dave Ball each nave two goal-one assist games
S—-Mildmay scores five unanswered in sccond - four in last three minutes
G-pave PBall scores hat trick -~ Grand Valley wins all three gamcs in Mildmay

GuAKD VALLEY/RIFLEIY:
}-Tied at three Ripley scores with 186 seconds left in second then scores two
unanswercd in thira
2-Harkk 3tanley scores two and sets up a third
J-Rob Broolts scores two and adds an assist while Matt MacLeod gets the shutout
L-irent Armstrong scorcs twice in opening five minutes

RIFLEY/DURHAM:

l-Lublanc cnjoys a three goal one assist game
Z-Durham scorecs two unanswered in third to tie - Bob Sullivan scores at 13:32 of OT
s=Rkol Sturrock 3Jhutouts the Wolves for a Grand Championship Sweep

Z"OAA WINKRERS

YAk ngn Hpn nen np GRAND CHAMPIONS
1994 DURI AN RIFLEY N/ A li/A DURHAHM
(Lalceshore) (Grana Valley) (Ripley)
19y DURIIAK GRAND VALL=Y /A N/A DURHAM (no challenge)
(Tavistock) (Lbundallk)
1992 DUGIAM LIOKS Al L./ & L/A DURHAM (no challenge)
(Tavistock) (Luckuow)
1991 DUZHAK ARTHUR DRAYTOH ARTHUR
(Tavistock) (Yiiarton) (Ripley) (Durham)
1990 BRUSS2LS ARTHUI? DiRAYTON BRUSSELS
(Kincardine) (Dundalk) (Ripley) (Drayton)
158y DURHAL BRUSSELS LIONS HweAD LUCKEQW DURIIAH
(#¥incardine) (Arthur) (n/a) (Milverton) (Lucknow)
1y BRUSSELS HOEETOnI LIOI'S HuoAl RIPLLY BRUSSELS
(Kincardine) (Arthur) (51 Clenicnts) (Lucknow) (Lions Head)
1987 DURHAL WoLLeSLEY LIONS HEAD RIPLSY LIONS HEAD
sesviate e Dra 5 o
(Teesvater) BRUSSELS (#ionkton) (Drayton) (Ripley)
1966 “OO0DFGRD KINCARDIKL LIONS HIZAD RIPLLY WOODFORD
(Tara) (Teceswater) (iilverton) (Mildnay) (Kincardine)
198YH HOODFORL /A N/ A RIFLEY WOODFORD
(Exeter) (Lucknow) (Ripley)
1984 WINGHAY L/A N/A RIFLEY RIPLEY
( Durhaia) (Teeswater) (Wingham)
1983 HOODIFORD N/ & N/A& LIORS HEAD LIONS HEAD
(Durham) (Ripley) (Woodford)
1982 BURHAL N/A /A RIPLEY RIPLLEY
(M%oodfora) (Teeswater) (Durham)
19381 SOUTHAFTCI HMITCHLLL LIONS HLAD RIFLLY MITCHELL
(Desboro) (Durnam) (Chesley) (Markdale) (Ripley)
1960 WIARTCH MITCHELL- DRAYTOMN LIONS HEAD
(Palmerston) LIONS HEAD (Monktomn) (Brussels)




